Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

APPLICATION
Optimal as a noise countermeasure for in-vehicle ECUs.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
AEC-Q200
Overview of the ZCAT-V series
ZCAT 12 V  (N2) - BK
Series name
Applicable cable outer
diameter max. Application code Shape code Outer color code
(mm)
Automotive  V=Vehicle BK Black only
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
(°C)
Storage condition after
engagement
(°C)
Temperature range for
engagement work
(°C)
(pieces/box) （g）
ZCAT08V-BK –40 to +125°C –40 to +125°C 0 to +50°C 350 17.0
ZCAT12V-BK –40 to +125°C –40 to +125°C 0 to +50°C 120 44.4
ZCAT12VN2-BK –40 to +125°C –40 to +125°C 0 to +50°C 150 45.5
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
The products in this catalog is not recommended to a new design
(4/7)
20170914 / clamp-filter_automotive_zcat-v_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ZCAT-V series
ZCAT-V type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
Dimemsions in mm
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
Part No. A B C D E Applicable cable outer diameter
ZCAT08V-BK 32.5±1.5 8.0±1.5 18.4±1.5 18.9±1.5 — 8.0
ZCAT12V-BK 34.6±1.5 12.0±1.5 27.5±1.5 27.0±1.5 — 12.0
A
D
B
C
Ferrite core
Plastic case
The products in this catalog is not recommended to a new design
(5/7)
20170914 / clamp-filter_automotive_zcat-v_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ZCAT-V series　ZCAT-V type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
• Test conditions
Impedance meter or equivalent/ø1mm solder plated copper wire passes through(1ts)/Unloaded
IMPEDANCE VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ZCAT08V ZCAT12V
Part No. ZCAT08V-BK ZCAT12V-BK
Impedance()min.
[100MHz]
120 140
1 10 100 1000
1000
100